



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 1476 of 2026

Committee Of Management, Chaudhry T.D.S. Inter
College

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Heard Sri Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for the State.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has submitted online objection for allocation of examination centre. However, the same is as per his information is yet to be decided and the same is pending.
4. Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted five days' time to seek written instructions in the matter.
5. List again as fresh on 11.02.2026.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

February 5, 2026
Gaurav Kuls